

Purchasing Services

5735 47th Avenue • Sacramento, CA 95824 (916) 643-9460

> Lisa Allen, Interim Superintendent Janea Marking, Chief Business Officer

BOARD OF EDUCATION

Chinua Rhodes President Trustee Area 5

Lavinia Grace Phillips 1st Vice President Trustee Area 7

Jasjit Singh 2nd Vice President Trustee Area 2

Tara Jeane Trustee Area 1

Christina Pritchett Trustee Area 3

Jamee Villa Trustee Area 4

Taylor Kayatta Trustee Area 6

Lilliana Miller Segura Student Board Member

Letter of Award

November 28,2023

Precision Communications, Inc. Matthew Hennigan 2357 Coffeeberry Rd. West Sacramento, CA. 95691

Re: Bid 24-0822 Network Video Recorder Rack Servers Letter of Award

Dear Mr. Hennigan,

This letter is to inform you that on November 16, 2023, the Sacramento City Unified School Board of Education approved your award for Bid #24-0822, Network Video Recorder Rack Servers.

This award letter is not an official order. A purchase order for the equipment will be forthcoming.

We appreciate your interest and participation in the SCUSD bid process. If you have any questions regarding this award, please feel free to contact me at 916-643-9465 or Robert-Aldama@scusd.edu.

Respectfully,

obut aldama

Robert Aldama Purchasing Manager II

Cc: Tina Alvarez-Bevens, Contract Analyst